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Additions to the Transit 2018-2027 STIP 
 

STIP # TRANSIT 
PARTNER DESCRIPTION MATCH FUND FY18      

(000) 
FY19      
(000) 

FY20       
(000) 

FY21    
(000) 

FY22       
(000) 

FY23       
(000) 

FY24      
(000) 

FY25       
(000) 

FY26      
(000) 

FY27       
(000) 

TG-
6797 

Western 
Piedmont 
Regional 

Transportati
on 

Preventive 
Maintanence 

STPDA STPDA  334         

   Local L  84         
TA-

6704 
Asheville 
Redefines 

Transit 

Purchase an 
Expansion 

Vehicle 

STBGD
A 

STBGDA  5705         

   Local L  1426         

 
Modifications to the 2018-2027 STIP 

 

STIP # TRANSIT 
PARTNER DESCRIPTION MATCH FUND FY18      

(000) 
FY19      
(000) 

FY20       
(000) 

FY21    
(000) 

FY22       
(000) 

FY23       
(000) 

FY24      
(000) 

FY25       
(000) 

FY26       
(000) 

FY27       
(000) 

TG-4759 Greensboro 
Transit 

Authority 

Preventive 
Maintenance 

FUZ 5307 2621 2621 2621 2621 2621 2621 2621 2621 2621 2621 

   Local L 656 656 656 656 656 656 656 656 656 656 

TG-4957 Greensboro 
Transit 

Authority 

Operating-ADA 
Paratransit 

FUZ 5307 444 444 444 444 444 444 444 444 444 444 

   Local L 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 

TG-5185 Greensboro 
Transit 

Authority 

Routine Capital FUZ 5307 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 

   Local L 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 

TG-6185 Piedmont 
Authority for 

Regional 
Transit 

Routine Capital FUZ 5307 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 

   Local L 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

TS_4758 Greensboro 
Transit 

Authority 

Safety and 
Security 

FUZ 5307 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 

   Local L 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 

TO-4971 Greensboro 
Transit 

Authority 

Operating Fixed 
Route 

FUZ 5307 1243 1243 1243 1243 1243 1243 1243 1243 1243 1243 

   Local L 3061 3061 3061 3061 3061 3061 3061 3061 3061 3061 
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TO-5209 Piedmont 
Authority for 

Regional 
Transit 

Operating Fixed 
Route 

FUZ 5307 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 

   Local L 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 

TO-5221 Guilford 
County 

Transportation 
and Mobility 

Services 

Operating Fixed 
Route 

FUZ 5307 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 

   Local L 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 

TA-6698 Greensboro 
Transit 

Authority 

GTA 
Replacement 

Buses 

CMAQ CMAQ 1908 1946         

   Local L 477 487         

TA-4767 Greensboro 
Transit 

Authority 

Replacement 
Paratransit 

Buses 

FBUS 5339 562 562 562 562 562 562 562 562 562 562 

   Local L 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 

TA-6690 Piedmont 
Authority for 

Regional 
Transit 

Replacement 
Vehicles 

FBUS 5339 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 

   Local L 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 

TA-6689 Guilford 
County 

Transportation 
and Mobility 

Services 

Replacement 
Vehicles 

FBUS 5339 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 

   Local L 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 

TD-4279 Greensboro 
Transit 

Authority 

Renovation of J 
Douglas Gaylon 

Depot 

FBUS 5339 960          

   State T 142          

   Local L 142          

TO-6139 Greensboro 
Transit 

Authority 

Section 5310 
Operating 

FEPD 5310 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 

   Local L 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 

TQ-7000 Greensboro 
Transit 

Authority 

Section 5310 
Program 

Administration 

FEPD 5310 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

TQ-6783 Greensboro 
Transit 

Authority 

Section 5310 
Capital Project 

FEPD 5310 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 

   Local L 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 
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TP_5101 Greensboro 
Transit 

Authority 

Planning 
Assistance-5303 

5303 5303 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 

   Local L 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 

TO-6150 Piedmont 
Authority for 

Regional 
Transportation 

Operating 
Assistance 

FUZ 5307 491 491 491 491 491 491 491 491 491 491 

   Local L 491 491 491 491 491 491 491 491 491 491 

TG-6783 Piedmont 
Authority for 

Regional 
Transportation 

Routine Capital, 
Passenger 
Shelters, 

Passenger 
Amenities, Shop 

Equipment, 
Spare Parts 

FUZ 5307 98 98 98 98 98 98 98 98 98 98 

  
  Local L 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

TG-5126 
Winston 

Salem-Transit 
Operating 
Assistance 

FUZ 5307 1992 1214 1214 1214 1214 1214 1214 1214 1214 1214 

  
  Local L 1992 1214 1214 1214 1214 1214 1214 1214 1214 1214 

TG-5241 
Winston-Salem 

Transit 
Preventive 

Maintenance 
FUZ 5307 4847 2337 2337 2337 2337 2337 2337 2337 2337 2337 

  
  Local L 1212 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 

TQ-6782 

Winston-Salem 
MPO 

FTA Section 
5310 Winston-

Salem allocation 
set aside for 

Compete Grant 
to eligible 

agencies to 
assist in meeting 
the needs of low 

income, 
Disabled, and 

elderly 
populations. 

FEPD 5310 1055 358 358 358 358 358 358 358 358 358 

  
  Local L 264 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 

TD-5303 

Winston Salem 
Transit 

FTA Section 
5339 Bus and 
Bus Facilities 

Grant 

FBUS 5339 1430 620 620 620 620 620 620 620 620 620 

  
  Local L 312 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 

TQ-7010 
Asheville 
Redefines 

Transit 

Purchase 
Expansion 

Vehicles for ART 

FEPD 5310     33               

TQ-6186 
Asheville 
Redefines 

Transit 

5310 Traditional 
Projects 

FEPD 5310     182               

  
    Local L     45               

TQ-6187 
Asheville 
Redefines 

Transit 

5310 Other 
Projects 

FEPD 5310     115               
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    Local L     115               

TM-5138 

Asheville 
Redefines 

Transit 

Buncombe 
County-Black 

Mountain 
Trailblazer 

Service 
Operating 
Assistance 

FUZ 5307   191                 

  
    Local L   191                 

TM05137 

Asheville 
Redefines 

Transit 

Buncombe 
County-Black 

Mountain 
Transit Service 
JARC Operating 

Assistance 

FUZ 5307   128                 

  
    Local L   128                 

TM-5163 

Asheville 
Redefines 

Transit 

City of Asheville 
Administrative 

Oversight of 
JARC projects in 

the Asheville 
Urbanized Area 

FUZ 5307   50                 

TG-6788 

Asheville 
Redefines 

Transit 

Mountain 
Projects 

(Haywood 
County) New 

Deviated Fixed 
Route Capital  

FUZ 5307   68                 

  
    Local L   17                 

TO-6144 

Asheville 
Redefines 

Transit 

Mountain 
Projects 

(Haywood 
County) New 

Deviated Fixed 
Route-

Operations. 

FUZ 5307   80                 

  
    Local L   80                 

TC-5101 

Western 
Piedmont 
Regional 
Transit 

Authority 

Mobility 
Manager 

FUZ 5307  128         

 
     31         

TQ-7008 

Western 
Piedmont 
Regional 
Transit 

Authority 

Program 
Administration 

FEPD 5310  23         
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Administrative Modifications 

STIP # TRANSIT 
PARTNER DESCRIPTION MATCH FUND FY18      

(000) 
FY19      
(000) 

FY20       
(000) 

FY21    
(000) 

FY22       
(000) 

FY23       
(000) 

FY24      
(000) 

FY25       
(000) 

FY26       
(000) 

FY27       
(000) 

TG-6791 Go Raleigh Capital Cost of 
Contracting 

FUZ 5307 1280          

   Local L 320          

 
 
 

Item I-1A, (36)  Projects, Total Federal and State funds  $127,688,000 


